## CREDIT RIVER TOWNSHIP SCOTT COUNTY STATE OF MINNESOTA

## ORDINANCE NO. 2015-01

## ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2011-04, SECTION 2.B.3 RELATING TO FEES FOR NEW DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING PERMIT FEES

The Board of Supervisors for the Town of Credit River, Scott County, Minnesota, does hereby ordain:

Section 2.B.3 General Permit Fees, is amended to read as follows:

Gene	eral Permit Fees:		
А.	NPDES Inspection Escrow for in ground pool	\$ 1	1,500
В.	NPDES Inspection Escrow for above ground pool	\$	500
C.	NPDES Inspection Escrow for shed or addition up to		
	1,000 square feet	\$ 1	1,000
D.	NPDES Inspection Escrow for shed or addition greater		
	than 1,000 square feet	\$ 1	1,500
E.	Administration Fee for pool	\$	100
F.	Administration Fee for shed or addition	\$	100
G.	Administration Fee for Deck	\$	50
H.	Encroachment Agreement	\$	500

This Amended Ordinance shall be effective upon passage and publication in the official Township newspaper(s).

Passed by the Town Board of the Town of Credit River this 6th Day of April, 2015.

## CREDIT RIVER TOWNSHIP

Brent Lawrence, Chairman

ATTEST:

3.

Lisa Quinn, Clerk